

Tel : 04-2615669 Fax/Tel : 04-2628664 E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 16/23

3 May 2023

To Members of the Penang Bar,

Extraordinary General Meeting of the Malaysian Bar on 10 May 2023

References are made to the Bar Council's Circular No 124/2023 and the Addendum to the same.

Pursuant to a requisition by 173 Members of the Malaysian Bar under section 65(2) of the Legal Profession Act 1976, the Bar Council will convene an Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Malaysian Bar, which will be held as follows:

Date: 10 May 2023 (Wed)

Time: 2:00 p.m.

Venue: Dewan San Choon, Level 2, Wisma MCA, Jalan Ampang, 50450 Kuala Lumpur

Members are advised to take note of the following:

1) Objective and Purpose of the EGM

For purposes of clarity as to why an EGM is being held, our Penang Bar Committee's Chairman, Ms Carolyn Oh and our State Bar Representative, Mr Ravi Chandran will be holding a Zoom Session to give further insights and to brief our Members accordingly. Details of the Zoom Session are as follows:

Date: 8 May 2023 (Mon)

Time: 4:30 p.m.

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83548355243?pwd=b2N0YnZLVm5wZFJBbTVNVnkydjJ2dz09

2) Coach to attend the EGM

The Penang Bar Committee will arrange for a coach to take Members to the venue if at least 30 people sign up for it. Bookings must be accompanied with a refundable deposit of RM50-00 per person which shall be forfeited if Members cancel their booking after 12:00 noon, 6 May 2023 (Sat). The purpose of the deposit is to ensure that Members who sign-up are serious about attending the EGM and do not cause any inconvenience to other Members by cancelling at the last minute.

Therefore, Members who are interested are to submit your names and payment to the Secretariat (Tel: 04-261 5669) <u>on or before 6 May 2023 (Sat)</u> and kindly indicate where you would like to board the coach (Green Hall / Juru R&R).

You are then advised to check with the Secretariat after 2:30 p.m. on 8 May 2023 (Mon) to confirm if the coach is available and the relevant pick-up times, etc.

3) CPD Point

Members who attend the EGM will be awarded one (1) CPD point.

Thank you.

Carolyn Oh Chairman